Above Board Electronics • 800-453-1692 FAX: 408-573-4343 • www.aboveboardelectronics.com50
Self-Clinching Standoffs
Series CFSO, CFSOS, CFSOA,
CFBSO, CFBSOS & CFBSOA
.125 .1875 .250 .3125 .375 .4375 .500 .5625 .625 .6875 .750 .8125 .875 .9375 1.00 1.0625
-4 -6 -8 -10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20
-10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24
-4 -6 -8 -10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24

Blind Threads
*Spec. ASTM B633-85
Part Number Structure:
CFSO6 440-4
Length Code
Thread Code
Body Code (if applicable)
Series
Self-Clinching Standoffs
Series CFSO, CFSOS, CFSOA,
CFBSO, CFBSOS & CFBSOA
Above Board Electronics • 800-453-1692 FAX: 408-573-4343 • www.aboveboardelectronics.com 51
Lengths L A H C
+.002  –.005 in. Dim. Hex Counter-
Thread Part +.003 +.000 Dim. bore
Size Number –.000 –.005 (Nom.) Dia. Min. Min.
CFSO
CFSOS
#6-32 CFSOA 632 .213 .212 .25 .156 .27 .04
CFBSO
CFBSOS
CFBSOA
CFSO
CFSOS
#6-32 CFSOA 8632 .281 .280 .3125 .156 .31 .05
CFBSO
CFBSOS
CFBSOA
CFSO
CFSOS
#8-32 CFSOA 832 .281 .280 .3125 .188 .31 .05
CFBSO
CFBSOS
CFBSOA
CFSO
CFSOS
#10-32 CFSOA 1032 .281 .280 .3125 .203 .31 .05
CFBSO
CFBSOS
CFBSOA
Dimensions & Specifications
T ±.0156 .1563 .1875 .25 .375
D ±.0156 None .1875 .3125 .4375
Continued from previous page.
All Measurements In Inches
.125 .1875 .250 .3125 .375 .4375 .500 .5625 .625 .6875 .750 .8125 .875 .9375 1.00 1.0625
-4 -6 -8 -10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30
-10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30 -32 -34
-4 -6 -8 -10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28
-10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30 -32 -34
-4 -6 -8 -10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30
-10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30 -32 -34
-4 -6 -8 -10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30
-10 -12 -14 -16 -18 -20 -22 -24 -26 -28 -30 -32 -34
Continued on next page.
H
L
D
C A
Through Threads
H
L
T
A
Blind Threads
Above Board Electronics • 800-453-1692 FAX: 408-573-4343 • www.aboveboardelectronics.com52
Self-Clinching Standoffs
Series CFSO, CFSOS, CFSOA,
CFBSO, CFBSOS & CFBSOA
Dimensions & Specifications
A H C
Lengths L Dim. Hex Counter-
Thread Part +.05 –.13 mm +.08 +.00 Dim. bore